# M1900000 1256

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
•				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
•				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



000323967310

2018 FEB -4 AM 7: 55

LED

TAPLES OF SEATON TANDERS OF SEATON TO SEATON T

2.5-19

#### CT CORP

#### 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

2/4/2019

D	ate:	2/4/2019	a: DW
	-	Acc#I20160000072	and the world
Name:	REO ACQL	JISITION I LLC	
Document #:			
Order #:	70817014		
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing:			
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination:  Number of Certs:	
Filing: 🗸	Certified: Plain: COGS:		
Availability  Document  Examiner  Updater  Verifier  W.P. Verifier  Ref#	Amount:	\$ 125.00	
		Thank you!	

#### **COVER LETTER**

SUBJECT: REO Acquisition I LLC	
Name of L	imited Liability Company
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Compa Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referen	any for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of aced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the fe	oflowing:
Julie Abraham Hausen	
Nar	ne of Person
Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC	
Fin	π/Company
200 WEST STREET	
	Address
NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10282	
	te and Zip Code
·	•
gs-legal-affiliates@gs.com	
E-mail address: (to be used	or future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Julie Abraham Hausen	at ( 212 ) 9021000
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS:
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
Registration Section	Registration Section
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
☑ \$125.00 Filing Fee ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee &	☐ \$155.00 Filing Fee & ☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy

TO:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPILANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. REO Acquisition I LLC (Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company; must include "Lin	nited Liability Company	"""" or "LLC.")		
(If name unavailable, enter alternate n	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in	Florida. The alternate name	: must include "Limited Liabil	lity Company," "L.L.C." or "L.C.")	
2. Delaware		3.			
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)		V	(FEI number, if applicable)		
4 n/a					
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to dete	r to registration.) ermine penalty liability)		<del></del>	
5 200 WEST STREET		6 200 WE	ST STREET	- 2	
(Street Address of F	•		(Mail ng Addres	s) 200 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	
NEW YORK, NY 102	82	NEW Y	ORK, NY 10282	一定开	
		-		- AR GB =	
* <b>*</b> 1	651 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	NOT LIE	1. 3	SER P	
/. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. B	sox <u>NOT</u> acceptabl	c)	三里 正	
Name:	C T Corporation System			7.00	
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road			)	
	Plantation	_	Electur 23374	7-	
	(City)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Florida 33324 (Zip code)	,	
	By: Judith A  (Registered agent acity and address of the person(s) who  Name and Address:			y.  Name and Address:	
	Please see attached	-		-	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	<del></del>	<del></del>			
<del></del>					
(Use attachments if neces		<del></del>		<del></del>	
•					
<ol> <li>Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be s</li> </ol>	of existence, no more than 90 days of of which it is organized. (If the certifiabmitted)	ld, duly authenticate icate is in a foreign	ed by the official hav language, a translation	ring custody of records in the on of the certificate under oath	
10. This document is execute submitted in a document to	cuted in accordance with section 605.0 to Department of State constitutes a	203 (1) (b), Florida third degree felony	Statutes, I am aware as provided for in s	that any false information .817.155, F.S.	
	julie Abrahan Signa	m House	en		
	Signa	sure of an authorized persor	1	<del></del>	
	Julie Abraham Hausen				
	Турк	ed or printed name of signee	:		

#### **REO ACQUISITION I LLC**

List of Officers\*

Matthew Fankhauser	Vice President
Todd Berger	Vice President
David T Slear	Vice President
Michael Webb	Vice President
Julie Abraham Hausen	Assistant Secretary
Matthew E. Tropp	Assistant Secretary
Kenneth A. Josselyn	Assistant Secretary
Tejal Wadhwani	Secretary
James J. White Jr.	Assistant Treasurer
Kirsten A. Imohiosen	Assistant Treasurer
Steven M. Bunson	Assistant Treasurer
Getty Chin	Assistant Treasurer
Jane M. Kelsey	Treasurer

<sup>\*</sup>Address for those listed above is 200 WEST STREET, NEW YORK, NY, 10282

2019 FEB -4 AM 7: 55

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "REO ACQUISITION I LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 202188702

Date: 02-01-19

6521222 8300 SR# 20190674572